- Met	
FORM PTO 1595 11-18-00 RECORDATI	11-24-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attac.	101526376
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WILLIAM C. LINDSEY and YOUNG M. KIM	Name: THE TITAN CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 3033 Science Park Road
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: San Diego State: California
→ Assignment □ Merger	Zip Code: 92121
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: October 3, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
87 09687024	
011 ()/08/08/	<u> </u>
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total No. of applications and patents involved [One (1)]
Name: Ellsworth R. Roston	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address: Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: HOWARD HUGHES CENTER, 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP 90045	8. Deposit account number: 06-2425
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	October 13, 2000 Date
Ellsworth R. Roston, Reg. No. 16,310  Name of Person Signing  Signature	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages comprising Assignment and cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Commissioner of Active Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	
Washington, 5.0. 2011 Washington	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send  D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

PATENT REEL: 011259 FRAME: 0503

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, <u>WILLIAM C. LINDSEY and YOUNG M. KIM</u>, of the County of <u>Los Angeles</u>, State of <u>California</u>, County of <u>Los Angeles</u>, State of <u>California</u>, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>SYSTEM FOR</u>, <u>AND METHOD OF</u>, <u>TRANSMITTING DATA FROM A TRANSMITTER TO A RECEIVER AND RECOVERING THE DATA AT THE RECEIVER</u> for which we have today executed application papers for the United States Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, <u>THE TITAN CORPORATION</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>California</u>, hereinafter called Assignee and having its offices and place of business at <u>3033 Science Park Road</u>, <u>San Diego, CA 92121</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, WILLIAM C. LINDSEY and YOUNG M. KIM, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said invention as described in said application, and in all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this 3<sup>40</sup> day of october, 2000.

WILLIAM C. LINDSEY

YOUNG M. KIM

#185309.1

**RECORDED: 10/13/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011259 FRAME: 0504